{MLAMBO JP 18/01 - 26/03/2021 11 Palzce Recgpioi 6869 13Palace  |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Lesegc Sekete
MUSE JP 08/02 - 1210212021 41 Stanley Maredi 8749 438 Smaredi@iudiciam.o_[g.za
Receptionist: Avela Mbe'an; 8810 ;’:S AMbelaniBjudiciary.org.za
EEDWARABIE ScA ! Rhulari Ngwenya 6313 7,19 RhNgwerya@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nicuwoudt 6811 7,19 ANieuwoudt@iudicary.org.za
RABIE J 18/01 - 26/03/2621 233 Paiace William Prinsloo 6900 235 Palace |Wprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
|MOLOFA J {Ms) [ADJP] 18/01 - 26/03/2021 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace |Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 178 Paiace Malebo Shongwe £886 175 Palace  |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J {Ms} LAND CLAIMS COURT 8,20 Jongh Hefer 5829 8.1 Jhefer@_iudician{.om.za
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 18401 - 26/03/2021 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 39 RSsiepe@judiciary.org.za
MATOJANE J 08/02 - 12/G2/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J {Ms) 1801 - 26/03/2021 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6880 148 Palace Keriank@iudicia[y.or_g.za
TLHAPE J (Ms) 18101 - 26/03/2021 2,14 Maria Monareng 6710 2,12 Mmorareng@judiciary.org.za
JRANCHOD J 18/01 - 26/02/2021 5,11 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 58 Thgcobo@judiciary.org.za
!MABUSE J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 43 Suzette Naude 6750 48 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 25/01 - 26/03/2021 6.19 Irene Chepape 6790 6.13 Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 1801 - 26/03/2021 5.2 Nicole Nair 6765 5.5 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MAKUME J 16/03 - 19/03/2021 41 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 224 Palaca Zonika Jansen 6897 223 Palace  |Zjansen@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J SiU TRIBUNAL SiU{4.15) Lesibana Makwela 6754 SIU(4.13)  |Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 34 Nadia QOlyn 6725 36 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
[SUTHERLAND J 22102 - 26/02/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jﬁr judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J LONG LEAVE 3.13 Yvonne Maja 6730 39 Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
TEFFD J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 amn Ashley Ndzukuta 6729 39 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
IBAQWA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 216 Awelani Thangavhuelelo 6708 2,12 Ath;—gavhueielo@iudiciam.org.za
KUBUSH! J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 6,17 Thomas Shirilele 6791 6,13 Tshiflele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5,12 Sonja Giliissen 6772 58 Sqillisser@judiciary.org .za
{WRIGHT J 15/02 - 18/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121palace  |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
IHUGHES J {Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 217 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6709 212 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 3,3 Fredah Mafokwane 8727 36 Fmafokwane® '|u_dicgu_m.o rg.za
MOLEFE J (Ms) LABOUR APPEAL COURT 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za




MNDELL 4 (Ms}) 08/02 - 12/02/2021 847 Lumka Msuty 6828 g2 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
iBAM J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5.3 Balinda Harris 6768 8,5 Bha_rrisi,iudicia[y.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 6857 2 Paiace  |Eraffant@judiciary org.za
HBASSON J (Ms} 18104 - 26/03/2021 123 Palage Adeile van Niekerk 6877 125 Paiace (AHaris®iudicl
EMALi J {Ms} 1801 - 26/0312021 3.2 Montsheng Khakhotho 6726 36 . judiciary.org.
FOPPERMAN J Ms} G1/02 - 05/02/201 41 Stanley Maredi 5749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.crg za
SIWENDU J (Ms}) 18/01 - 22/01/2021 4.1 Stanley Maredi 6749 4.8 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona £884 161 Tmabona@Fu@a._ ry.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace  |Bvzyi@uidiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 18101 - 26/03/2021 113 Palace Leanora McKenzie 5873 115 Palace ,mekenzie@iuﬂ:ii[[.c.:g.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 18101 - 26/03/2021 5,10 Ronewa Vhumbane 6770 58 \Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
|MAKHUBELE J {Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 6,15 N/A 6792 5,13 N/A

NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 6,17 Beitumele Dube 6788 €38 :BDube@judiclary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 25 Shirey Cntong 6705 27 SOntong@judiciary.crg.za
MOSOPA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 4,19 Mishka Dames 6752 413 Mdames@judiciary.org.zg
IMAKHOBA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 BENON! Lerato Serwsio §787 6,8 Lserwalo@judicary.org.za
ImiaJ {Ms} 18/01-05/02+22/02-26/03/2021 8.17 Lumka Msutu 6828 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786 216 Palace Stshetiho@iudiciam.o_[g. za
PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 23 Boitumelo Kapari Broken 2.7 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
IMILLAR AJ 25/01 - 26/03/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
IRAMLAL AJ {Ms) 18/01 - 19/02/2021

DOSIO AJ 22102 - 26/03/2021

MANOIM AJ 18/01 - 26/02/2021 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Palace  )Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
MATE AJ 01/03 - 26/03/2021 28 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Palace sbhana@'|udicia.3:.o_-[g.za
[MOGALE AJ {Ms) 18/01 - 26/02/2021 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) 01/03 - 26/03/2021 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 68  lJmagoro@iudiciary.org.za
MATSEMELA AJ 18/01 - 05/03/2021 2.2 Shiwe Sidesha 6706 27 |Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
[MOTEPE AJ 08/03 - 2610312021 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 27 |ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
'STRIJDOM Al 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5.1 Hester Botes 6765 55 Hbotes@judicia .0rg.Z3
MAKOLOMAKWE AJ (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 48 Vmzinyati@judiciary.org.za
AVVAKOUMIDES AJ 18/01 - 26/03/2021 313 Yvonne Maja 6730 39 Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
THOBANE AJ 18/01 - 26/03/2021 PALM RIDGE Ellick van der Merwe Paimridge Palmridge EvanderMenveT@iu_dM.orq.za
SWANEPOEL A/ 18/01 - 26/03/2021 4.15 Ofentse Komane 6754 413 |Okomane@iudiciary.org.za




MNYOVU AJ (Ms} 18/01 - 26/02/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 8903 244 Paiace |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
PICK AJ (s} 01/03 - 26/03/2021 247 Paiace Kallie van Wyk 4903 244 Palace Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
DLAMIN! AJ 01/02 - 12103/2021 -

VUMA AJ (Ms) 2501 - 20/01/2024 449 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.org.ze
|BALOYI-MERE AJ {Ms) 18/01 - 12/02/2021 417 Esther Rikhotse 6753 4,13 Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za
VBAM AJ (Ms) 22/02 - 25/03/2621 447 Esther Rikhotso 5753 413 |Erikhotso@iudiciary.org.7a

NYATH! AJ 01/03 - 26/03/2021 511 Thobile Ngcebo §771 58 0@judi

MOVSHOVICH AJ 18/01 - 2210112024 6.19 Irene Chepape 8790 8.13

JOUBERT AJ (Ms} 18/01 - 22/04/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 8017 121 Palace ] i 00g.

KROMHOUT AJ 25/01 - 29/01/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 8e17 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@® judiciary.org.za
IANTULAY AJ (Ms) 25/01 - 29/01/2021

BOTHA AJ 01/02 - 05/02/2021 124 Palace Noma Vilakazi 8017 121 Palace  |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za

MABUNDA AJ 01/02 - 05/02/2021 T o

MAHON AJ 01/02 - 05/02/2021

MULLINS AJ 08/02 - 12/52/2021

DAVIES AJ 08/02 - 12/02/2021

RUST AJ (Ms) 08/02 - 12/02/2021

VAN HEERDEN AJ 15/02 - 19/02/2021 4.17 Esther Rikhotso 6753 4,13 Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za

WESLEY AJ 15/02 - 18/02/2021 8.17 Lumka Msutu 6828 8.8 Lmsutu@iudiciam.o:g.z_a

SNYMAN AJ 22102 - 26/02/2021 4.1 Stanley Maredi 6749 438 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

SEKHULA AJ 22102 - 26/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 8017 121 Palace Pviiakag@judicia[y;[g.za

VAN HEERDEN AJ 01/03 - 05/03/2021 4.1 Stanley Maredi 6749 4.8 Smarsdi@judiciary.org.za

MASEMOLA AJ 01/03 - 05/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace  |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za

KEKANA AJ 08/03 - 12/03/2021 41 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.org.7a

BARNARDT AJ (Ms) 08/03 - 12/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za

VIVIAN AJ 15/03 - 19/03/2021 41 Stanley Maredi 6749 4.8 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za

COERTZEN AJ 15/03 - 19/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakaz 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@®judiciary.org.za
{LEAVE TO APPEAL 18/01 - 26/03/2021 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace | Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
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GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 1 - 2021
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